Office of the Clerk, Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou Notice of Scheduled Vacancy on Board, Commission or Committee

Notice is Hereby Given that there three scheduled vacancies on the Law Library Advisory Board, with terms ending December 31, 2023.

For further information, please contact the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097; telephone (530) 842-8081, or toll free 1.888.854.2000 ext. 8081.

I, Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, hereby certify that the above Notice of Scheduled Vacancy was posted on December 16, 2021.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy

Vacancy(ies) Matthew Kane, TJ Linville and one

VACANT

Anticipated Appointment Date January 18, 2022



County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Press Release

For Immediate Release

DATE: November 21, 2022

The Siskiyou County Clerk announces that there are three scheduled vacancies on the Law Library Advisory Board, for terms ending December 31, 2023.

Members of the Law Library Advisory Board serve for one calendar year, as a separate legal entity established under California Business and Professions Code §6300 et seq.

If you are interested in further information on the Law Library Advisory Board, please contact the office of the County Clerk at 842.8084, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, extension 8084.

If you are interested in serving on the Law Library Advisory Board, please send a letter of interest to the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors c/o Siskiyou County Clerk, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097, no later than December 19, 2022.

Affidavit of Posting Notice

State of California County of Siskiyou

I, Wendy Winningham, hereby certify that on the 21st day of November, 2022, I did post the Notice of Vacancy for the Siskiyou County Law Library Advisory Board, at the following locations:

- 1. Siskiyou County Government Center 3 bulletin boards
- 2. Board of Supervisors' website
- 3. Publication notice sent to the Siskiyou Daily News, Southern Siskiyou News, Yrekanews.com and publisher@siskiyou.news
- 4. Copy to the Siskiyou County Libraries for posting

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Yreka, California, this 21st day of November, 2022.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy



COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth St., Rm. 201 Yreka, CA 96097

November 2, 2022

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2022

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE



Dear Mr. Linville,

Your term as a member of the Siskiyou County Law Library Advisory Board will expire on December 31, 2022. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on **January 3, 2023.**

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope as soon as possible, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8015, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8015.

Sincerely,

LAURA BYNUM, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk



YES, I am interested in serving again



NO, I am not interested in serving again

THE COLUMN DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH



COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth St., Rm. 201 Yreka, CA 96097

November 2, 2022

RECEIVED

NOV 14 2022

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

John Quinn



Dear Mr. Quinn,

Your term as a member of the Siskiyou County Law Library Advisory Board will expire on December 31, 2022. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on **January 3, 2023.**

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope as soon as possible, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

Service of the service of the service of the

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8015, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8015.

Sincerely,

LAURA BYNUM, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk

X

YES, I am interested in serving again

A STATE OF

NO, I am not interested in serving again

Scanlemailto BOS"/15/22



COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth St., Rm. 201 Yreka, CA 96097

November 2, 2022

Matthew Kane

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2022

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

Dear Mr. Kane,

Your term as a member of the Siskiyou County Law Library Advisory Board will expire on December 31, 2022. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on **January 3, 2023.**

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope as soon as possible, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8015, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8015.

Sincerely,

LAURA BYNUM, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk

X

YES, I am interested in serving again



NO, I am not interested in serving again

Scanlemail to 308 11/15/22